

## Ს Ა Ქ Ა Რ Თ Ვ Ე Ლ Ო ᲥᲐᲚᲐᲥ ᲠᲣᲡᲗᲐᲕᲘᲡ ᲛᲣᲜᲘᲪᲘᲞᲐᲚᲘᲢᲔᲢᲘᲡ ᲛᲔᲠᲘᲐ G E O R G I A RUSTAVI CITY MUNICIPALITY CITY HALL





წერილის ნომერი: 38-3822074227

თარიღი: 15/03/2022

პინი: 9523

**ადრესატი:** ლაშა გოგიძე

მისამართი: თბილისი, თარხნიშვილის ქ/#27

გადაამოწმეთ: document.municipal.gov.ge

Rustavi, 15 March 2022

Government Letter of Support: Call for new members to OGP Local 2022

To the OGP Local Deputy Director Mr. Rudi Borrmann,

Dear Mr. Borrmann,

Rustavi City Municipality is pleased to submit an application to join OGP Local as part of our continued commitment to advance the principles of access to information, public participation and public accountability in the way the government carries out its mandate.

By joining OGP Local, we endorse the Open Government Declaration and commit to uphold the principles within it.

We acknowledge that as a member of OGP Local we are embarking on a journey of collaboration, learning and action and commit to work together as partners with non-governmental stakeholders in all steps of the OGP Local process, especially in the co-creation, implementation and learning of ambitious action plans. In addition, we will live the values of open government in our OGP local process and ensure it is transparent, participatory and accountable.

We recognize that by joining OGP Local, we become a member of a global community of government and civil society who strive to innovate, spur progress and promote learning within and across jurisdictions. This global community is strengthened by the actions of its members, hence, we pledge to be an active member of this global community, leading by example and supporting other members with peer exchanges and engaging at the local, national and international level to promote the values of open government.

If given the opportunity to become a member of OGP Local in the 2022 call, the Administration Office of Rustavi Municipality City Hall lead by Revaz Barbakadze will be responsible for leading locally the OGP Local process and liaising with the OGP Support Unit. In addition, we commit to make available the necessary human, financial and technical resources to co-create, implement and learn from ambitious commitments within the action plan.

ნინო ლაცაბიძე

ქალაქ რუსთავის მუნიციპალიტეტის მერია-ქალაქ რუსთავის მუნიციპალიტეტის მერი გამოყენებულია კვალიფიციური ელექტრონული ხელმოწერა/ ელექტრონული შტამპი

## რუსთავის ინოვაციების ჰაბი Rustavi Innovation Hub



Rustavi, 15 March 2022

Non-governmental Letter of Support: Call for new members to OGP Local 2022

To the OGP Local Deputy Director Mr. Rudi Borrmann,

Dear Mr. Borrmann,

The International Scout Centre Rustavi is pleased to support the application of the Rustavi City Municipality to join OGP Local. By joining OGP Local, we support the endorsement of the Open Government Declaration and its principles within it.

We acknowledge that as a member of OGP Local we are embarking on a journey of collaboration, learning and action and commit to work together as partners with government in all steps of the OGP Local process, especially in the co-creation, implementation and learning of ambitious commitments. In addition, we will support the values of open government in our OGP local process and ensure it is transparent, participatory and accountable.

We recognize that by joining OGP Local, we become a member of a global community of government and civil society who strive to innovate, spur progress and promote learning within and across jurisdictions. This global community is strengthened by the actions of its members, hence, we pledge to be an active member of this global community and support other members with peer exchanges and engaging at the local, national and international level to promote the values of open government.

If given the opportunity to become a member of OGP Local in the 2022 call, the Rustavi Innovations hub lead by monitoring and evaluation manager Rusudan Metreveli will be responsible for leading locally the OGP Local process and liaising with the OGP Support Unit. In addition, we commit to make available the necessary human, financial and technical resources to participate in the co-creation, implementation and learning from ambitious commitments within the action plan.

Revaz Barbakadze

Chairman of Rustavi innovations hub



**რუსთავის ინოვაციების ჰაბი.** მის. საქართველო, რუსთავი, კოსტავას 22-15. ს/კ 416347091. E.mail – <u>rustaviinnovationhub@gmail.com</u>